~ NI AR e

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1054826 Form ACo.1
ne
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL. & LEASE
OPERATOR: License #_ 5150 API No, 15 _15-001-30118-00-00
Name: Colt Energy Inc Spot Description:
Address 1:_PO BOX 388 EEEE Sec. 16 Twp. 24 S. R. 18 EJ East[ | west
Address 2: 165 Feetfrom {¥] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: ICLA State: KS Zip: 66749 _0:@8__ _ 825 Feetfrom [¥] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ DENNIS KERSHNER Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (020 _y_365-3111 Wine Onw Ose Clsw
CONTRACTOR: License # 9989 County;_Allen
Name: __Finney, Kurt dba Finney Drilling Co. Lease Name: _ine well & D3
Wellsite Geologist: REX ASHLOCK Figld Name: __IOLA
Purchaser: _COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES, LLG Producing Formation: BARTLESVILLE
Designate Type of Complation: Elevation: Ground:99¢ _ Kelly Bushing: _000
W] New well [J Re-Entry [J workover Total Depth: 885 plug Back Total Depth; __885
[¥] oil ) wsw [ swp ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 21 Fest
] Gas ] oaa [(J ENHR [J sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes ¥]No
[]oc [ esw (] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Fael
[J CM (Coat Bod Mothane) If Alternate If completion, cement circulated from: S5
LJ Cathodic. L] Other (ore, Exp. ste: feet depth to: 0 w95 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Qld Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Fif)
igi X U igi th;
Griginal Comp. Date Original Total Dep Chloride oontem:L ppm  Fluid volume:._4°— bbls
[] peepening [ Re-pert. [ ] Conv.to ENHR  [[] Conv.to SWD Dewatering method used: _Hauled to Disposal
[} Conv. to GSW
[ Plug Back: Plug Back Tota! Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ Commingled Permit #: Operator Name: _ COLT ENERGY, INC
[C] Dual Completion Permit #: Lease Name: _CLINE 1-16SWD Liconse #__ 5150
{]swD Permit i#: SE ] . 8
] EnHR Permit & Quarter Sec. 16 Twp. 24 S R, 1 East[ ) west
[] Gsw Permit # County: ALLEN Pormit 4. __ 030662
12/20/2010 12/23/2010 02/41/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recomplation Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the slatutes, rules and regu-
lations promuligated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with () Lottor of Confidentiatity Recotvad

Date: _04/28/2011

D Confidential Release Data:
Wireline Log Racelvad
Submitted Electronically L Geologist Raport Received
[ wic pistribution

AT [ () [Jw Approved by: Semstee o0 050272011

and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.




Oparator Name: _Colt Energy Inc

Sec._16 Tw1:u.24 s. rR18

East [ ]West

Lease Name: Cline

County; _Allen

Side Two

1054826

wen# _D3

N0 O O A

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ali final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Elactric Wire-

line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.
Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
{Attach Addltions! Sheels}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No ATTACHMENT
Cores Taken Yes [iNo
Electric Log Run ves [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No
{if no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
GAMMA RAY/NEUTRON/GCL
GAMMA RAY/ NEUTRON/GEL
CASING RECORD New | Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, atc.
Siza Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additivas
SURFACE 12.25 8.62 24 21.05 1 8
LONG STRING 6.75 45 10.5 882 THICK SET a5
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth i :
Top Bettom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additivas
- Perforate
. Protect Casing
—. Plug Back TD ) _
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squeeze Record
a0 Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used} Depth
2 872-875.5 225 GAL HCL 872-875.5
900# 20740 SAND 872-875.5
5100# 12/20 SAND 872-875.5
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al: Packer At: Liner Run;
D Yas D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Method:
0271112011 ] Frowing Pumping [ ] Gas Lift (7] other (Exprainy
Estimatad Production Qil Bhls, Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratlo Gravity N
Per 24 Hours 25 75
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
" 7] Used (] open Hole Perl,  []Duatty Comp. [T] Commingled
[Gvented [ ]So Used on Lease TSt Ao St ASoy
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other {Spacity)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 $. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




CONSOLIDATED \@ ENTEHE]] TickeTnumeer__ 30103

OF Vol Serclens, LLE ‘ LOCATIONE jregn K3
. FOREMAN
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY |
/2-23-10_| 1925 Clise * O3 /9E
CUSTOMER Sady
Qg[é Eaergy ~axting TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS ' :
__ Po bLox 388 EYrs Rlle &
chY STATE ZIP CODE
Tala MKs
JoB m&[qumn,_a_ HOLESIZE__ (5 ¥y~ HOLE DEPTH_2%3" CASING SIZE & WEIGHT_¥14"
CASING DEPTH__ @Ry’ DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER PATD g% '
SLURRY WEIGHT f3Y* SLURRY vOoL__ 38 () WATER galsk__%.¢ CEMENT LEFT in CASING_3' 35
DISPLACEMENT_IT QM DISPLACEMENT PSI_S00 _ R PSI_L00n Kenp pluy ~ RATE
REMARKS: é&ﬁ eeeting. ﬂ 1y 10 do YR ces agy QRreqe Circedodin [ freak wader
' Pttt ‘ 7] " 0 x w S ?‘ e i 'y ] 2, iy » fai¥a
ra fue () 4 - 3 M o Z ) Priry e -] X [
- — — (N & -~ e u M . & - -y | &
[P r Y. [S ’ £ 7 b m ¢ =0
(TS E }) a0
‘%%%”E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPYION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
S9Yo) / PUMP CHARGE 22500 | 92500
| Y% yo IMILEAGE 3.LS | /9. 00
| 11254 QL sx4 Bnicxset comant 22.00 [te1S. g0
| 11104 Zea¥ R Xal-soa) Jax ¥2 | 349.20 |
111348 200" gel-ﬂp:.k 24 Y6 04
SYoo Pl Lo m\lpg’f hok e 4[4__3_{.2@_
496 9 ! 9% bp whle g Yroe | YSm |
subtede) | 3908 20
- 3 SALES TAX 197 4
Ravin 3737 ESTIMATED
8’5‘3“5‘? \ TotAL  |3552.61
AUTHORIZTIO TITLE : mmzwg
I acknowledge that the less specitically amended in writing on the front of the form or in thB cust 'S

account records, at our offi conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for servicas Identified on this form.




DRILLERS LOG

APINQ: 15-001 - 30118 - 00 - 0O S. 18 T 24 R. 8 E W,

OPERATOR: COLT ENERGY, ING ‘S AW@ NE NW NE NE

NP r .
COUNTY: ALLEN

ADDRESS: P.O.BOX 388, IOLA, KS 66749 ELEV. GR.: 873

DF: KB:
WELL®: D3 LEASE NAME: CLINE
FOOTAGE LOCATION: 165 FEET FROM  (N) (S) LINE 825 FEET FROM LE} (W) LINE
CONTRACTOR: FINNEY DRILLING COMPANY GEOLOGIST: REX ASHLOCK

SPUD DATE: 1212012010 TOTAL DEPTH: 883 P.B.T.D.
DATE COMPLETED: 12/23/2010 OIL PURCHASER: COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES

CASING RECORD

REPORT OF ALl STRINGS - SURFACE, INTERMEDIATE, PRODUCﬁOﬁ. ETC.
SIZE CASING SET {in | WEIGHT

PURPOSE OF smNsISIZE HOLE ' SETTING DEPTH TYPE SACKS TYPE AND % ADDITIVES
DRILLED 0.D.) LBSFT . CEMENT
SURFACE: 12% B sm 19 21.05 [ 8 SERVICE COMPANY
lpnouucnou: B.75 4.5 10.5 882.15 QWC SERVICE COMPANY
WELL LOG
CORES: # RAN:
RECOVERED:
ACTUAL CORING TIME:
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM FORMATION TOP BOTTOM
TOP SOIL 0 3 SHALE SAND 530 594
CLAY 3 12 LIME 594 589
SHALE 12 34 SAND & SHALE 599 613
LIME 34 35 LIME 613 618
SHALE 35 40 SAND & LIME 618 532
LIME 40 42 LIME 632 640
SHALE 42 56 SHALE 840 842
LIME 56 75 LIME 6542 646
SHALE 75 77 SHALE 648 851
LIME 17 105 LIME 651 654
SHALE 105 120 SHALE 654 661
LIME 120 122 LIME 661 664
SHALE 122 135 SAND & SHALE 6564 691
LIME 135 142 LIME 691 693
SHALE 142 186 SHALE 893 8
KC LIME 18§ 248 SAND & SHALFE & LIME 716 721
SHALE 248 251 SAND & SHALE 721 836
LIME 251 256 LIME 836 837
SHALE 256 258 SAND & SHALE 837 866
LIME 258 259 WHITE SAND 885 883 T.D.
SHALE 259 265
LIME 265 277
SHALE 277 282
LIME 282 288
SHALE 288 290
LIME 290 308
BIG SHALE 306 442
SAND 442 458
SHALE 458 478
SAND & LIME 478 488
SHALE 496 503
LIME 503 513
SAND & SHALE 513 528
LIME 528 530
SAND & SHALE 530 543
SHALE 543 566
LIME 566 569
SHALE 569 573
SAND & LIME 573 583
LIME 583 586
SAND & LIME 586 580




¥ WILLIS WELL SERVICE

PO. BOX 474
CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-4444 Eq )4
620-431-8583 Wi

DATE: /Mmicd, 25 EQUIP USED:  Alvidos qu

| COMPANY NAME: Colt L,ﬂzx(,,
} .
LEASE NAME: Clines D=3
52 - 303
STARTING TIME: ¥ ENDING TIME: 4
HEMAHKS' M:- '&’(9 (£ 2 -‘l) AWJ ;[}/0 - Lt’(.J Iaiec.

ﬁ@(&@”l. ler([) M{-{‘Jrj _J/!’-é&d s Zﬁ rﬁ‘f)'?

t:r.uaf :
Loadr! 3D ernins Mzoyég-/—ﬂ'tf ,er'_/." 5 taita, garer e T )

i’OWw;u uf,mg&,_;,t lacld 2 " ol ilare )

yy Leehddod o0.7 LTS jered Aew? 5 fates P

o Pt s Lol g T o A2 é-ﬁ!d,:d.} \J/,x.d\.‘l.é AQAG ‘é../
Vi

oot idacr ¢ f ,»u, HBeers ik, P £F

rgigs /22 ooc),:xos /109>, SO

Tofal 7D [ 090 330 /344,00
; 885,027 o

PARTS: Lo»m LY 15028 60

/gggex,rww le X802 350 &

. /!
3-4% Vi su.als rwps M:-""Zc.m 4g==

NUMBER OF HOURS: 9.4~ COSTMHR.. _ //§ ==
o /092, 4 .
PARTS COST: 124P= TOTAL cosT: 234D, %

AUTHORIZED
OPER..A20) SIGNATURE




Caonservation Division
Finney State Office Buiding
130 S. Market, Am., 2078
Wichita, KS §7202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316.337.6211
http://kee. ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

April 27, 2011

DENNIS KERSHNER
Colt Energy Inc

PO BOX 388

IOLA, KS 66749-0388

Re:ACO1
API 15-001-30118-00-00
Cline D3
NE/4 Sec.16-24S-18E
Allen County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
DENNIS KERSHNER




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Buidmg * M phone: 316.337.6200
130 S. Markat, Rm. 2078 fax: 316.337-62114
Wichite, KS 67202-3802 http://kee.ka.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

April 28, 2011

DENNIS KERSHNER
Colt Energy Inc

PO BOX 388

IOLA, KS 66749-0388

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-001-30118-00-00
Cline D3
NE/4 Sec.16-24S-18E
Allen County, Kansas

Dear DENNIS KERSHNER:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud

date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 12/20/2010 and the ACO-1 was received on April
28, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




